Ji%

No. SY01423A

YERK: 202049 H 7 H

USF JEKFR 7tk

Sdakuragawa

7.

r v 7

H

O KB

#

E — A
REEE

FyJBAY
r—JI

IENEME

Tk B E

& &

R USF-212A PR

o # 50 mm it O 50ATR—AH v TV
2 5 = 10 m

it H = 0.15 m’/min

N sz oK I AR FE B

HB 0.75 kW W 2 fit

B K 200 V &I 52X E fi
BIR# 50 Hz B R 3.5 A

1aEn A = oG ARy )

W = 5 620177 B8 6202ZZAC

T — 2l ¥ T A= — L

MW15G

Y79 X H—kv

12 RXZ

SiC X SiC

M E Z—E 1R (ISO VG32)

0.14 DAV

E—HWEA— M M E #B1EIRP)

VCT 4C X 1.25 mm?

10m fEEEE ¢ 11.1  mm

A ~F:FCD450 EEA

VN —

o — 7 :FC200

E—F 7L —A:FC200

771 :SECE

F—X2 %7 :SUS4034H Y

73 a0 J1 23— SUS304+ G AR A

BER AR LR T : SUS304

ME: 187 mm Bf7: 160 mm eRES: 400 mm

N N

IS
il

. 18 kg

v

X IERTHEIISME AR DU AT I TR E SN

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A v 78 E R K p

u

st > ZRER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

W USF-212A, U0X-212 (W), UOY-212 (W) o 50w 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB | LR /min) | 285 (m) 785055 (min ! ) E— 211 (kW) AT HE (%)
i I ) 0.15 10 3000 (50Hz) 0.75
NOTE
o
15 .
TOTAL HEAD
10- 1100
] 1 90
- 1 80
: 1 70
- 1 60
P N (e . PUMP EFFICIENCY
1 0.8 1 40 - -
1 0.6 4 30 i S22EE
1 0.4 1 20 '~ SHAFT POWER
1024 10
01 0 0
(m) W) [0 g 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.2 0.24 0.28
B o5 S e (m3/min)
24 |= ooz Gy CAPACITY
25 @) 9 v L&
= (25|27 MU Toate T 14-Feb-20
e Z I
AL -
Sg |5 |2= No. 00706




50A Hose Coupling
50 R—RAy T 7T

74

187

154

400

333

4 _J
Lowest Level
=IEKABL110

160 401
ANY RAN—DODARBEILEE '22.09.22 Bme & Date Sighn Scale Title / & & _ Dwg.No. / NE B &
tﬁg T £ B H g £ R _E External Diagram V30929 A
) e %2a" INov. 11,2019\ T. Hayashi 1/2 N~ ER (FE#E)
Checked Type / & X UMP
° A" |oct. 30,2019] A Zin USF-212A : ﬁﬂmllliﬁ/2£fﬁﬂi




50
57
56

[Fig 00679]-] KZI_'




(Ea=s oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
4 XTI —T VCT
Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
9 NSRRIV SUS304+P.P.
Handle StainlessSteel+Synthetic Resin
12 R—=AD TV ADC12
Hose Coupling Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
5 |~ RTs— FC200
Head Cover Cast Iron
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector—Auto—Cut
og | AT X 3¢ 0.75kW
Stator _
28 ET—HTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
39 _XTYT 620127
Bearing Ball Bearing
0 |P—% 3¢ 0.75kW
Rotor -
41 |[E—F¥¥7h SUS4034H %4
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
49 RSP Z 6202Z72ZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
Lubricant Terbine Oil
46 AB=Tn—)v MW15G
Mechanical Seal -
Casing Cast Iron
49 j_/l)/I/‘:/‘_‘/l/ /EI\E‘Z:I\\‘A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
50 VXTI RAR)—T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
51 A2 RZ FCD450
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
55 Y rarTiN— SUS304+& R A
Suction Cover StainlessSteel + Synthetics Rubber
56 AR —F RV k SUS304
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
57 |Ahb—7 SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
Date Sign -4 o
Approved | Nov-15-2019 T.Hayashi Title Const 1%;& _ V30924—KZ
Checked | Nov.13,2019 |  Klkeda onstruction Llagram
Drawn 2019/10/31 A Zin

Fig.No.

Type

Fig00679-KZ

USF-212A

gnasNi - Z BErD

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.COLTD.

=N TD



SR

Yo

OXKS
O

Fig00679

USF212A-2005-0000A




USF-212A

20204F7 A ffit& ke iR

\ g2 H A B @O —R [USF212A-2005-0000A BN EA 200V /50Hz|
| Dlsch;ge 5 O mm OutPut O 7 5 kW PmSSt Code |USF212A-2006-0000A \% Voltage/Hz| 200/220V/60Hz]
e HRES ) M B HE & B R [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
EESNLA & RkE Japanese 35X 100
1 731 205 Earth Label A é:lynthetic Resin 1
_ ERE T C1020PC 1.25sq X R4
2 |TT1.25-4 T Copper 4
INFEES M RARILL SUS304 M6 X 12 with Captive Washer
3 B UM61 2W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 2
B —7)L (10m) VCT 70091,76057 74K - FyFEEE 1.2659% 10m
4 CV4B 1 OBB Con::Iuete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1 VCT 4Cx1.25sg%X 10m
JLTvia (=) mPN US-40Jd =¢ 10 L=28
5 701 44A Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
=N F SUS304 US-40J
6 741 67 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
_ 2884 (50Hz) Thav 3¢ 200V 50Hz 59x 13
7-11131527 Model Name Plate Tetron 1
_ T X844k (60Hz) Thav 3¢ 200V 60Hz 59x 13
7-2 731 528 M/odel Name Plate Tetron 1
AR SUS304 M8x 15
8 BUM81 5 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
NURIL SUS+& Rkt B US-40J
9 801 07 Handle Stainle:slSteel*'Synthetic Resin 1
AR SUS304 M8 x 25
10 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
FEovy SUS304 M8
11 |WUMBSA Washer Stainless Steel 2
12 187111 K=y Ty ADC 1 50A 2-M8 P=88 US-40J
Hose Coupling Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
AV [=YpmpN US-40J A
13 (*) 401 09A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ 2 —I)L 8 (50Hz) Thav USF-212A 200V 50Hz
14-1 731 743 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ L —IL§44R (60Hz) Thav USF-212A 200V 60Hz
14-2/731744 Name Plate Tetron 1
ANYRAN— FC USF-212A
15 22375 Head Cover Cast Iron 1
T—R#R - F—AX—Y&HFAE
16 |TTO73 Earth Code - 1
FRINRD SWRM M4 x 6
17 PSM46 Screw Mild Steel 1
oy (=) WN ¢3.1d=¢p 1244
18 (*) OG1 25 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FIRINKRD SWRM M4 x 8
19 PSM48T Screw Mild Steel 2
F—bAvk KA-311 0.75kW-200V US-212B
20 |/ACDPZL62C  [7ut2! 1
JLTvia [2Y)=PN US-75D/US-212B
21 70730 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—RT Tk SEC US-75D/US-212B
22 21 227 Motor Bracket SS+Zincification 1
KIvv SK5 6201 D=¢ 31
23 WW32 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
T7 ANV RF C1020PC IHF#187
24 TT077 Faston terminal Copper 3
g R)—7 EZ—L imF#187H
25 TT078 Sleeve Vinyl 3
RAT—4R - 3¢ 200V-0.75kW
26 51 425 Stator - 1
AVES AT L US-75DAyNAn'-/MIL—L 80mm
27 (*) 401 39 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—HIL—L FC USF-212A
28 20322 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M6 x 20
29 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
Evy SUS304 M6
30 [WUM6A Washer Stainless Steel 11
oy [2Yo=PN $2.4d=¢9.8
31 (*) OP1 OA O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FANTZSY SUS304 M10 07 1&0P10AfE A
32 61 031 QOil Plug Stainless Steel 1
IAVE S AL US-40J #r—H/"\—JL—L4R 106mm
33 (*) 401 34 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
TSR SUS VCTHIPUS222B7%:£34 X 50 2-M6 P=38
34 176057 Gland Stainless Steel 1
FRU(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
35 TT021 Receptacle Copper 3
#riEx)—7(R) E=-—JL Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
36 | 78030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 3
#HEx)—T(P) E=——J Insulating Sleeve for Plug
37 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 4
FARY(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
38 TT020 Plug Copper 4
N7V 62012ZC3 62012ZC3
39 |B6201ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢12D=¢32B=10
o—4 - 3¢ 0.75kW
40 150322 Rotor - 1
S5CERRO Hob L T S57< HITRH5 A ATV 2T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/2 LR Fig00679 EIH > /Doc. Nol V30924A-KKA
3% HUIROMIC Ask&FEMAT HH OIELRB AL ZEU, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. Page. | Fig.Draw.No. g FAT/day of issue 97-Oct-2020




USF-212A

20204F7 A ffit& ke iR

Pz 50 mm &2 0.75 kW |- oA 5000-0o00n 1 vatevirtil 200/ 290 /aort]
2= HRES N # B BE T & - m & 53
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
41 /30365 Niotor Sheft Starless Steel 1o
42 |1B6202ZZAC E;ZrliJn\/g/j gz%gﬁr?g 1 33%21252/32(1)35 B=11
43 (731208 éﬁli’%zb;ﬂcfc gﬁ%@g‘i feci | |Japanese 80X 25
44 73438 Inspestion Seal Farron 1 [Hox
45 |T140 iﬁb%lcﬁint $;bit;?§” 0.14 | |Non-additive Turbine Oi
46 IMW15G Vethanioal Soal . 1 Set| 618 US40/
47 /(%) 0G100  |o°77 Somiete Rubber 1 [#3Taens
48 12476 G? e | [UsF2izA
49 |SC18307 ZAL = BHIL | |F=#78D=¢30b=7
50 31112 SR S5, | [FerpaEED
51-1/10954 JH;JZ (60H2) ESEtile Cact o | |US-78D/US-212B/USF-212A
51-2/10955 I';;;evr (60M2) Eggt“e Sact ron {  |Us-75D/US-212B/USF-212A
52 | WUM10A Wedber Stanless Steel 1M
53 |SWUMI0B &t © Starless Stee 1M
5464094 el At ool I T el
55 13343 Suation Coer Sonestiabomio usse| 1| 1A
56 160112 Stamer B0t Stanless Steel g |MexmeL=se
57 14283 Swaner Qarbon Stee 1|
58 NUMGA Cevagon ut Stanless Steel 3 "
901US75DPO '/D;é;\;gg‘uo/_zrgél;t - 1 Ffiﬁﬁ:b(: ?f;|3ch;§: glpj)?)%a\ Parts
s02 85081 et am
90390094 Eﬁjf‘ Egst o 1 [25ARCR#T5T 2-M8 P=88 gﬁuna\ e
90490042 giisfh%:rge Pine ’Sw?ld Stecl 1 IS TOKBOA 752 *RE0A gﬁ%a\ s
90570102 guﬁge\;:f);ive ?ﬁiﬁc Rubber 1T eT2bm2s L=sbmm gﬁfm‘ Parts
06 OVAB S U ORI el el - YO
907 |R50322USF g};gﬁ:h«ggr - 1 |36 0.75kW USF-212A L=182 gléﬁ)una‘ e
b e B e o g wonsowe | 2121 BB | piggog7g [ Y00 Moy VI0924A KKA

Page. Fig.Draw.No. JE17/day of issue 27-0ct-2020






